

SC No. 464/2022
STATE Vs. JAHGIR
FIR NO. 583 /2022
PS WELCOME

03.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Hari
Shankar.

Ld. counsel for accused has submitted that copy of pen drive has not been supplied to him. IO has submitted that pen drive has been sent to FSL and the FSL report is yet not received. He has supplied the copy of CCTV footage to ld. counsel on his mobile phone through whatsapp.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on 24.02.2023.

IO be called again along with pending FSL result.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.01.2023