

**SC NO. 464/2022
IA NO. 02/23
STATE VS. JAHANGIR
FIR NO. 583/2022
PS WELCOME
U/S. 336/34 IPC
25/27 ARMS ACT**

27.04.2023

This is 3rd application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused, under Section 439 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Prashant Borkar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO ASI Surender is also present.

Reply to the bail application filed.

At request, put up this bail application on 04.05.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.04.2023**