

**SC NO. 464/2022
STATE
VS.
JAHGIR
FIR NO. 583 /2022
PS WELCOME**

04.08.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-2 partly examined in chief. Further chief is deferred
at the request of the witness.

Put up for remaining PE on 17.11.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/04.08.2023**