

**SC No. 464/2022**  
**State**  
**Vs.**  
**Jahgir**  
**FIR No.: 583/2022**  
**PS : Welcome**

**17.11.2023**

**Present:** Shri Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.  
Accused Jahgir produced from JC.  
Mohd. Akram, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PWs Kamruddin, Mohd. Gurfan, Ct. Rinku and HC Devender are present.

Ld. Addl. Substitute PP submits that regular Addl. PP is on leave today and he is not aware of the facts of the present case. He requests for discharging PWs Ct. Rinku and HC Devender stating tht he has to rush back to his own court for examination of the witnesses and requests for discharging PWs Kamruddin and Mohd. Gurfan stating that assistance of IO is required for their examination.

Considering the request of Ld. Addl. Substitute PP, all the PWs present today are discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on 21.02.2024. PWs Kamruddin and Mohd. Gurfan are bound down to appear in person on NDOH. IO be summoned for NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/17.11.2023**