

SC No. 464/2022
State Vs. Jahgir
FIR No. 583/2022
PS: Welcome

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Mohammad Akram, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present today.

1. It is reported that CCTV footage is still in FSL.
2. Issue notice to the SHO concerned again to take requisite steps for getting the FSL result expedited in the present matter.
3. Put up for PE on **05.03.2025**. PW HC Devender and Ct. Rinku be summoned again for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.11.2024